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No. 44, S.)	 .[Published May 8, 1957.

CHAPTER 65-

AN ACT to create 62.23 (7) (da) of the statutes, relating to 'interim
zoning.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

62.23, (7) (da) of the statutes is created to read:
62.23 (7) (da) Interim zoning. The common council of any city which

has not adopted a zoning ordinance may, without referring the matter to
the plan commission, enact an interim zoning ordinance to preserve exist-
ing uses while the comprehensive zoning plan is being prepared. Such
ordinance may be enacted as is an ordinary ordinance but shall be effec-
tive for no longer than 2 years after its enactment.
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